## MAIDS MORETON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council – Jacky Dale-Evans
Serendipity, Main Street, Maids Moreton, Bucks, MK18 1QS
Tel: 01280 814483
Email: maidsmoretonclerk@gmail.com
www.maids-moreton.co.uk

## The Annual Parish Meeting will be held on Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at 7.30pm in Maids Moreton Village Hall under the chairmanship of Councillor Mark Byrne

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Confirm the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 14th April 2021
- 3. Chairman's welcome and report by Cllr Mark Byrne
- 4. Finance Report by RFO Jacky Dale-Evans
- 5. To hear the following reports
  - a. Maids Moreton WI
  - b. Maids Moreton Scout Group written report
  - c. Any other reports
- 6. Open forum

Refreshments will be served by Maids Moreton WI after the meeting

## Jacky Dale-Evans

Clerk to Maids Moreton Parish Council

All members of the public welcome.